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No. 424, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1921. 

CHAPTER 297. 
AN ACT to repeal paragraph (c) and to amend paragraph (a) of 

section 20.42 of the statutes, relating to the geological and nat-
ural history survey, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of section 20.42 of the statutes is 
repealed. 

SECTION 2. Paragraph (a) of section 20.42 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (20.42) (a) Annually, beginning July 1, 
* * * 1921, * * * fifty-five thousand dollars, for the exe-
cution of its functions ; of this there is allotted: not to exceed 
fifteen thousand dollars annually for the .preparation of a topo-
graphical map of the state of Wisconsin. * * * The members 
of the board of commissioners of the * * * geological and 
natural history , survey shall receive no compensation for their 
services. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1921. 
Approved May 27, 1921. 

No. 366, A.] 	 [Published June 1, 1921. 

CHAPTER 298. 
AN ACT to amend section 1901j of the statutes, relating to in-

surance. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Section 1901j of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 1901j. Except as otherwise provided by law, and except- 
ing companies transacting only health and accident insurance, no 
mutual insurance company shall pay or incur in any year any 
expense, exclusive of investment expenses, taxes and fees, in 
excess of fifty per centum of the premiums and assessments col-
lected during the year; or in excess of one-half of one per centum 
on the greatest amount of insurance in force at any time during 
the year, whichever is the greater. * * * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 27, 1921. 


